Ordering Code
JCM 101 J 30 C0H F 6 5 P AW L
Type: Pb-Free
   JCM
   JCH
   JCG
   JCF
Lead Length & Packing:
Capacitance:   50 = 5±1.0mm for Straight lead
  The third digit is multiplier   5±0.5mm for Kink lead
   1:x104:x10000   U4 = 24mm min. for Bulk and Kink lead
   2:x1000:x1   U5 = 25mm min. for Bulk and Straight lead
   3:x10009x0.1   AW = H0 16mm for Ammo and Kink lead
   for example:   AY = H0 20mm for Ammo and Straight lead
   101 = 10x101 = 100pF  RW = H0 16mm for T/R and Kink lead
   102 = 10x102 = 1000pF  RY = H0 20mm for T/R and Straight lead
Capacitance Tolerance:
   C = ± 0.25pF       D = ±0.5pF    J = ±5%
   K = ±10%            M = ±20%    S = +50%/-20% Lead Style:
   Z = +80%/-20%   P = +100~0%   L, J, K, W, P
Size Code:
Code Diameter
(mm) Code Diameter
(mm)
16 4.0 43 11.0 Lead Spacing:
20 5.0 46 11.8   2:2.5mm
22 5.5 49 12.5   5:5.0mm
24 6.0 53 13.5   7:7.5mm
26 6.5 56 14.2   1:10mm
30 7.5 59 15.0
34 8.5 63 16.0
36 9.3 69 17.5
39 10.0 75 19.0 Lead Diameter:
  for JCM, JCH, JCG series
  5:0.5±0.05mm
Temperature Characteristic:   6:0.6±0.06mm
  C0H, SL, Y5P, Y5U, Y5V, Z5U   7:0.65±0.05mm
  8:0.8±0.08mm
Rated Voltage:   for JCF series
  J  = 250VDC   L = 500VDC   N = 1kVDC   6:0.55±0.05mm
  P = 2kVDC     R = 3kVDC     U = 4kVDC   7:0.65±0.05mm
  V = 6kVDC     Z = 8kVDC     C = 10kVDC   8:0.8±0.05mm
  A = 12kVDC  M = 15kVDC  Q = X1-400VAC/Y2-250VAC
  G = X1-400VAC/Y1-250VAC